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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6967
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2010
MITHI RIVER DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Deora Shri Milind Murli

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a proposal for Additional Central Assistance (ACA) for meeting the revised cost of Mithi River Development Project on the lines of BRIMSTOWAD is under active consideration of the Ministry;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Ministry is releasing the required funds for assisting the Development Authority for executing this project in the near future;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the Group of Ministers (GOM) has rendered any advice to the Ministry on the funding pattern for Mithi River Development
Project; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA

(a): No, Sir.

(b)to (d): Do not arise, in view of (a) above.

(e): No, Sir.

(f) Does not arise, in view of (e) above.
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